A Bill for

An ORDINANCE authorizing the Mayor and Recorder of the City of Albany, Gregon, to enter into a contract with the Gregon State Highway Commission for the installation and maintenance of a system of traffic control signals at the intersectio of Ellsworth and First Streets in said City, and directing the Recorder to make, execute and deliver a Street Fund Warrant in payment of the City's portion of the cost thereof.

THE PECILE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the Layor and Recorder of the City of Albany are hereby authorized to enter into a contract with the Oregon State Highway Commission for the installation and maintenance of a system of traffic control signals at the intersection of Ellsworth and First Streets in the City of Albany, which contract shall provide among other things and in substance that the State Highway Commission shall pay one half the cost of such installation and the City of Albany shall pay one half of such cost, the total cost of which is estimated to be the sum of \$1800.00.

Section 2. That the Recorder be and he is hereby authorized and directed to execute and deliver to the Oregon State Highway Commission a warrant drawn on the Street Fund of said City in the sum of 1900.00 in payment of the City's portion of the cost of said installation as hereby provided.

> Passed by the Council December 22, 1943 Approved by the layor December 22, 1943.

> > G.C. Knodell Nayor

Attest:

C.R. Ashton Recorder

STATE OF CREGCN: COUNTY OF LINEN :SS CITY OF ALBANY :

I, C.R. Ashton, Recorder of the City of albany, linn County, Cregon, to hereby certify that the foregoing copy of Ordinance No.1568, has been by me carefully compared with the original Crainance Bill No.1669, as passed by the Council on the 22nd day of December, 1945 and approved by the Layor on the same date.

Witness my hand and official signature and seal of the City of Albany, Gregon on this 23, day of December, 1943.

C. R. ashton. Recorder of the City of Albany, Oregon

335